RUSHVILLE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

Meeting to be held at the Rushville City Hall 111 E. Washington St., Rushville, IL March 6, 2023, at 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Roll Call & Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Little League to Address Council RE: Scoreboards
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Consent Agenda

All items on the Consent Agenda are considered to be routine in nature and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council Member so requests, in which event, the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered as the first item after approval of the Consent Agenda.

- a. Approve the Minutes of the Regular Meeting held February 21, 2023
- Approve the Minutes of the Parks & Recreations Committee Meeting held February 16, 2023;
 Grievance & Personnel Committee Meeting held February 27, 2023; & Public Building
 Committee Meeting held February 28, 2023
- c. Approve "Claims for Council Approval Dated 03/06/23" & Accept Monthly Reports
- d. Approve Annual Audit for Fiscal Year Ending April 30, 2022
- e. Approve Reserving Central Park on Saturday, April 8, 2023, for the Masonic Lodge Easter Egg Hunt
- f. Adopt Resolution No. 1137, Vision Zero Resolution
- g. Approve Safety Apparel Policy
- 6. Items to be Removed from Consent Agenda If Applicable
- 7. Discuss & Consider Approving Golf Cart Lease with TNT Golf
- 8. Discuss & Consider Advertising for Employee in City Hall
- 9. Discuss & Consider Advertising for Bids for Roof & Ceiling Work on City Maintenance Building
- 10. Council Member & Officials' Reports
- 11. Adjourn

Posted at the Rushville City Hall on Thursday, March 2, 2023, at 12:00 p.m.